GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1788
ANSWERED ON 11™ FEBRUARY, 2021

UPGRADATION OF NHs
1788. DR. T.R.PAARIVENDHAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
g TRdgeT 3 TSTATET AT

be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any proposal to undertake upgradation of various National Highways(NHs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of National Highways in the State of Tamil Nadu likely to be covered under this proposal along with financial implication involved; and

(d) the time by which the said upgradation of NHs in Tamil Nadu is likely to be completed?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Ministry has proposed to undertake the upgradation of 44069 km National Highways in the next 3 years at an estimated cost of Rs. 8.32 lakh Crore under National Infrastructure Pipeline Projects (NIP) in the country.

(c) & (d) In the State of Tamil Nadu, Ministry has proposed to undertake the development of 2549 km National Highways in the next 3 years at an estimated cost of about Rs. 72,861 Crore.
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